THE DATASHEET OF
L06034R7CGSTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
53
FEATURES
•	 Ultra-Tight Tolerance on Inductance
•	 RF Power Capability
•	 Low DC Resistance

•	 Filters
•	 GPS
HOW TO ORDER
TDS-RFM-0031 | Rev 1
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Inductor Technology
L0603 AND L0805 SMD High-Q RF Inductor – Accu-L®
Accu-L® Series
Not RoHS Compliant
ACCU-L® TECHNOLOGY
The Accu-L® SMD Inductor is based on thin-film multilayer technology. This technology provides a level of control on the
electrical and physical characteristics of the component which gives consistent characteristics within a lot and lot-to-lot.
The original design provides small size, excellent high-frequency performance and rugged construction for reliable
automatic assembly.
The Accu-L® Inductor is particularly suited for the telecommunications industry where there is a continuing trend towards
miniaturization and increasing frequencies. The Accu-L® inductor meets both the performance and tolerance requirements
of present cellular frequencies 450MHz and 900MHz and of future frequencies, such as 1700MHz, 1900MHz and 2400MHz.
DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
0603 0805
L 1.6±0.10
 (0.063±0.004)
2.11±0.10
(0.083±0.004)
W 0.81±0.10
(0.032±0.004)
1.5±0.10
(0.059±0.004)
T 0.61±0.10
(0.024±0.004)
0.91±0.13
(0.036±0.005)
B
top: 0.0 +0.3/-0.0
(0.0+0.012) 0.25±0.15
(0.010±0.006)
bottom: 0.35±0.20
(0.014±0.008)
Product
Accu-L Inductor
Size
0603
0805
Inductance
Expressed in nH (2 significant digits + number of zeros)
for values <10nH, letter R denotes decimal point.
Example:
22nH = 220
4.7nH = 4R7
Tolerance
L ≤ 4.7nH 4.7nH<L<10nH L ≥ 10nH
B = ±0.1nH C = ±0.2nH G = ±2%
C = ±0.2nH D = ±0.5nH J = ±5%
D = ±0.5nH
4R7 D EL 0805 S TR
Packaging Code
TR = Tape and Reel (3,000/reel)
Termination Code
	 W 	= Nickel/Solder Coated
(Sn 63, Pb 37)
	**S 	= Nickel/Lead Free
Solder Coated
(Sn100)
Specification Code
E	 =	 Accu-L® 0805 technology
G 	= 	Accu-L® 0603 technology
**RoHS Compliant
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style
ACCU-L 0805
1.8nH 2.2nH 2.7nH 3.3nH 1.2nH 1.5nH
C E H J F I
15nH 18nH 22nH 10nH 12nH
S T  Y  N
 L